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DATE | TIME EVENT VENUE m

Daily
Daily
Daily
31 Oct
31 Oct

31 Oct

31 Oct

31 Oct

310ct

1 Nov

1 Nov
1 Nov

1 Nov

1 Nov

1 Nov

1 Nov

1 Nov

1 Nov

1 Nov
1 Nov

1 Nov

1 Nov

4 1 Nov

1 Nov

1 Nov

Tlam &5pm

Tlam

8:30am-
2pm

9am

10am

10am

T1:30am

3:30pm

5pm

9am

10am
10:30am

10:30am

10:30am

Tlam

Tlam

T1:30am

T1:30am

12:30pm
Tpm

Tom

1:30pm

2pm

2pm

Japanese Tea Ceremony

Permaculture Food Forest

New Plymouth Floral Art
Installation

Humming Vege Garden

Botanical Art & Nature
Journaling

Magic Mandala Trail

Stanleigh Garden High Tea

Te Henui Cemetery Guided
Walk

Twilight Tours

E-Bike Tour and Treats

Botanical Art & Nature
Journaling

Yoga in the Garden

Shape Your Scape

Bee Valley Flower Farm Walk
NZ Bumblee Trust Talk
Propogating Plants
Stanleigh Garden High Tea
Epic Epiphytes

Shape Your Scape

Let's Grow Bananas

La Mer in the Gardens

Bee Valley Flower Farm Walk

NZ Bumblee Trust Talk

Hanging Baskets
Demonstration

Shape Your Scape

D VAR,

Japanese Tea House, 59 Dorset Ave
New Plymouth

28a Trafalgar St, New Plymouth

The Plymouth International Hotel
220 Courtenay St, New Plymouth

Greenbridge, 321 Hurford Rd, Omata

Riverlea, 367 Corbett Rd, Bell Block

Saxton Sanctuary, 48 Saxton Rd
New Plymouth

Stanleigh Garden, 752 Dudley Rd Upper
Inglewood

Te Henui Cemetery, 173 Lemon St
New Plymouth

Nice Hotel, 71 Brougham St
New Plymouth

Escape Coffee
15 Liardet St, New Plymouth

Riverlea, 367 Corbett Rd, Bell Block

Gravetye, 60 Manawapou Rd, Hawera

Tropical Treasures
816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth

Bee Valley Flower Farm
12 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton

Bee Valley Flower Farm
112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton

Oakley Garden
79 Lower Normanby Rd, Manaia

Stanleigh Garden, 752 Dudley Rd Upper
Inglewood

Tropical Treasures
816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth

Tropical Treasures
816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth

Magnolia Grove, 6 Mahoetahi Rd, Waitara

Stratford’s King Edward Park, Portia St
Stratford

Bee Valley Flower Farm
12 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton

Bee Valley Flower Farm
12 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton

Oakley Garden
79 Lower Normanby Rd, Manaia

Tropical Treasures
816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth




4

1 Nov

1 Nov

2 Nov

2 Nov

2 Nov

2 Nov

2 Nov

2 Nov

2 Nov

2 Nov

2 Nov

2 Nov

2 Nov

2 Nov

2 Nov

2 Nov

2 Nov

2 Nov

2 Nov

2 Nov

3 Nov

3 Nov

4 Nov

4 Nov

4 Nov

5 Nov

5 Nov

3pm
3pm

8:30am

9am

9am

10am

10am

10:30am

10:30am

10:30am

10:30am

Tlam

T1:30am

T1:30am

12:30pm

Tom

1:30pm

2pm

2:30pm

3pm

9am

11:30am

8:45am

Tlam
5:30pm
8:45am

9am

Growing Gorgeous Roses

Let's Grow Bananas

Glenbrook Vintage Train
Excursion

Growing Gorgeous Roses
E-Bike Tour and Treats

Magic Mandala Trail

Botanical Art & Nature
Journaling

Wellness Power Bowl
Demonstration

Yoga in the Garden

Shape Your Scape

Bee Valley Flower Farm Walk

NZ Bumblebee Trust Talk

Stanleigh Garden High Tea

Epic Epiphytes

Shape Your Scape

La Mer in the Gardens

Bee Valley Flower Farm Walk

NZ Bumblebee Trust Talk

Shape Your Scape

Wellness Power Bowl
Demonstration

Botanical Candle Making
Workshop

Stanleigh Garden High Tea
Urban Garden Tour

Fernery & Display House Tour

Building Lovely Soil

Garden Festival Day Tripper -
North to South

Pukekura Park Guided Walk

VENUE

Big Jims Garden Centre
1221 Devon Rd, New Plymouth

Magnolia Grove, 6 Mahoetahi Rd, Waitara

Depart Tasman Project, 90 St Aubyn St
New Plymouth

Big Jims Garden Centre
1221 Devon Rd, New Plymouth

Escape Coffee
15 Liardet St, New Plymouth

Beechwoods

2313 Mountain Rd, RD10, Tariki
Riverlea, 367 Corbett Rd, Bell Block
Black Gates, 6 Holly Oak Terrace
New Plymouth

Stanleigh Garden, 752 Dudley Rd Upper
Inglewood

Tropical Treasures
816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth

Bee Valley Flower Farm
112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton

Bee Valley Flower Farm
112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton

Stanleigh Garden, 752 Dudley Rd Upper
Inglewood

Tropical Treasures
816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth

Tropical Treasures
816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth

Kahikatea Garden, 61 Branch Rd,
New Plymouth

Bee Valley Flower Farm
112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton

Bee Valley Flower Farm
12 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton

Tropical Treasures
816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth

Black Gates, 6 Holly Oak Terrace
New Plymouth

Bee Valley Flower Farm
112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton

Stanleigh Garden, 752 Dudley Rd Upper
Inglewood

The Plymouth International Hotel
220 Courtenay St, New Plymouth

Fernery and Display Houses, Pukekura
Park, Fillis Street, New Plymouth

The Green School, 406 Koru Rd, Koru

The Plymouth International Hotel
220 Courtenay St, New Plymouth

Pukekura Park, Fillis Street, New Plymouth




El

5 Nov

5 Nov

6 Nov

6 Nov

6 Nov

6 Nov

6 Nov

6 Nov

6 Nov

6 Nov

7 Nov

7 Nov

7 Nov

7 Nov

7 Nov

8 Nov

8 Nov

8 Nov

8 Nov

8 Nov

8 Nov
8 Nov

8 Nov

8 Nov

8 Nov

9 Nov

9 Nov

9 Nov

9am

11:30am

8:45am

8:45am

9am
Tlam

Tlam

T1:30am

5:30pm

6pm
9am

10am

11:30am

3:30pm

5:30pm

9am

10am

10am

10:30am

T1:30am

Tpm
Tom

2pm
3pm
5pm
9am

11:30am

11:30am

Christmas Candle Making
Workshop

Epic Epiphytes

Garden Festival Day Tripper -
South to North

Urban Garden Tour

PYO Flower Bouquet
Experience

Propogating Plants

Fernery & Display House Tour

Epic Epiphytes

Juno Gin - Botanical
Masterclass

Two Raw Sisters - Speaker
Event

Pukekura Park Guided Walk

Explore the Beauty - North
Taranaki Tour

Stanleigh High Tea

Te Henui Cemetery Guided
Walk

Juno Distillery Botanical
Masterclass

Transforming Outdoor Spaces -
Landscape Tour

Magic Mandala Trail

Christmas Wreath Making
Workshop

Yoga in the Garden

Stanleigh High Tea

La Mer in the Gardens
Let's Grow Bananas

Hanging Baskets
Demonstration

Let's Grow Bananas
Twilight Tours

PYO Flower Bouquet
Experience

Stanleigh High Tea

Gourmet Country Picnic

Bee Valley Flower Farm
112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton

Tropical Treasures
816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth
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TSB Hub, Camberwell Rd, Hawera
The Plymouth International Hotel
220 Courtenay St, New Plymouth

Bee Valley Flower Farm
112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton

Oakley Garden, 79 Normanby Rd, Manaia

Fernery and Display Houses, Pukekura
Park, Fillis Street, New Plymouth

Tropical Treasures

816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth

Juno Distillery, 14 Sunley St, New Plymouth
Mitre 10 MEGA, 5 Vickers Road,
Waiwakaiho

Pukekura Park, Fillis Street, New Plymouth

The Plymouth International Hotel
220 Courtenay St, New Plymouth

Stanleigh Garden, 752 Dudley Rd Upper
Inglewood

Te Henui Cemetery, 173 Lemon St

New Plymouth

Juno Distillery, 14 Sunley St, New Plymouth
The Plymouth International Hotel

220 Courtenay St, New Plymouth

Sullivan Garden, 283 Matangarara Rd
Hawera

Bee Valley Flower Farm
12 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton

Stratford’'s King Edward Park, Portia St
Stratford

Stanleigh Garden, 752 Dudley Rd Upper
Inglewood

Gravetye, 60 Manawapou Rd, Hawera
Magnolia Grove, 6 Mahoetahi Rd, Waitara

Oakley Garden, 79 Lower Normanby Rd
Manaia

Magnolia Grove, 6 Mahoetahi Rd, Waitara

Nice Hotel, 71 Brougham St
New Plymouth

Bee Valley Flower Farm
112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton

Stanleigh Garden, 752 Dudley Rd Upper
Inglewood

Bee Valley Flower Farm
112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton



