Event Schedule

DATE	TIME	EVENT	VENUE	Pq
Daily	11am & 5pm	Japanese Tea Ceremony	Japanese Tea House, 59 Dorset Ave New Plymouth	54
Daily	llam	Permaculture Food Forest	28a Trafalgar St, New Plymouth	60
Daily	8:30am- 2pm	New Plymouth Floral Art Installation	The Plymouth International Hotel 220 Courtenay St, New Plymouth	50
31 Oct	9am	Humming Vege Garden	Greenbridge, 321 Hurford Rd, Ōmata	55
31 Oct	10am	Botanical Art & Nature Journaling	Riverlea, 367 Corbett Rd, Bell Block	48
31 Oct	10am	Magic Mandala Trail	Saxton Sanctuary, 48 Saxton Rd New Plymouth	52
31 Oct	11:30am	Stanleigh Garden High Tea	Stanleigh Garden, 752 Dudley Rd Upper Inglewood	53
31 Oct	3:30pm	Te Henui Cemetery Guided Walk	Te Henui Cemetery, 173 Lemon St New Plymouth	58
31 Oct	5pm	Twilight Tours	Nice Hotel, 71 Brougham St New Plymouth	53
1 Nov	9am	E-Bike Tour and Treats	Escape Coffee 15 Liardet St, New Plymouth	55
1 Nov	10am	Botanical Art & Nature Journaling	Riverlea, 367 Corbett Rd, Bell Block	48
1 Nov	10:30am	Yoga in the Garden	Gravetye, 60 Manawapou Rd, Hāwera	51
1 Nov	10:30am	Shape Your Scape	Tropical Treasures 816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth	62
1 Nov	10:30am	Bee Valley Flower Farm Walk	Bee Valley Flower Farm 112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton	61
1 Nov	llam	NZ Bumblee Trust Talk	Bee Valley Flower Farm 112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton	61
1 Nov	llam	Propogating Plants	Oakley Garden 79 Lower Normanby Rd, Manaia	60
1 Nov	11:30am	Stanleigh Garden High Tea	Stanleigh Garden, 752 Dudley Rd Upper Inglewood	53
1 Nov	11:30am	Epic Epiphytes	Tropical Treasures 816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth	62
1 Nov	12:30pm	Shape Your Scape	Tropical Treasures 816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth	62
1 Nov	lpm	Let's Grow Bananas	Magnolia Grove, 6 Mahoetahi Rd, Waitara	63
1 Nov	lpm	La Mer in the Gardens	Stratford's King Edward Park, Portia St Stratford	55
1 Nov	1:30pm	Bee Valley Flower Farm Walk	Bee Valley Flower Farm 112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton	61
1 Nov	2pm	NZ Bumblee Trust Talk	Bee Valley Flower Farm 112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton	61
1 Nov	2pm	Hanging Baskets Demonstration	Oakley Garden 79 Lower Normanby Rd, Manaia	60
1 Nov	2:30pm	Shape Your Scape	Tropical Treasures 816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth	62

-					
-	DATE	TIME	EVENT	VENUE	Pg
	1 Nov	3pm	Growing Gorgeous Roses	Big Jims Garden Centre 1221 Devon Rd, New Plymouth	51
	1 Nov	3pm	Let's Grow Bananas	Magnolia Grove, 6 Mahoetahi Rd, Waitara	63
	2 Nov	8:30am	Glenbrook Vintage Train Excursion	Depart Tasman Project, 90 St Aubyn St New Plymouth	46
-	2 Nov	9am	Growing Gorgeous Roses	Big Jims Garden Centre 1221 Devon Rd, New Plymouth	51
Ì	2 Nov	9am	E-Bike Tour and Treats	Escape Coffee 15 Liardet St, New Plymouth	55
l	2 Nov	10am	Magic Mandala Trail	Beechwoods 2313 Mountain Rd, RD10, Tariki	52
	2 Nov	10am	Botanical Art & Nature Journaling	Riverlea, 367 Corbett Rd, Bell Block	48
	2 Nov	10:30am	Wellness Power Bowl Demonstration	Black Gates, 6 Holly Oak Terrace New Plymouth	54
	2 Nov	10:30am	Yoga in the Garden	Stanleigh Garden, 752 Dudley Rd Upper Inglewood	51
	2 Nov	10:30am	Shape Your Scape	Tropical Treasures 816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth	62
	2 Nov	10:30am	Bee Valley Flower Farm Walk	Bee Valley Flower Farm 112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton	61
	2 Nov	llam	NZ Bumblebee Trust Talk	Bee Valley Flower Farm 112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton	61
	2 Nov	11:30am	Stanleigh Garden High Tea	Stanleigh Garden, 752 Dudley Rd Upper Inglewood	53
	2 Nov	11:30am	Epic Epiphytes	Tropical Treasures 816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth	62
	2 Nov	12:30pm	Shape Your Scape	Tropical Treasures 816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth	62
	2 Nov	lpm	La Mer in the Gardens	Kahikatea Garden, 61 Branch Rd, New Plymouth	55
	2 Nov	1:30pm	Bee Valley Flower Farm Walk	Bee Valley Flower Farm 112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton	61
	2 Nov	2pm	NZ Bumblebee Trust Talk	Bee Valley Flower Farm 112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton	61
	2 Nov	2:30pm	Shape Your Scape	Tropical Treasures 816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth	62
	2 Nov	3pm	Wellness Power Bowl Demonstration	Black Gates, 6 Holly Oak Terrace New Plymouth	54
	3 Nov	9am	Botanical Candle Making Workshop	Bee Valley Flower Farm 112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton	56
	3 Nov	11:30am	Stanleigh Garden High Tea	Stanleigh Garden, 752 Dudley Rd Upper Inglewood	53
	4 Nov	8:45am	Urban Garden Tour	The Plymouth International Hotel 220 Courtenay St, New Plymouth	50
	4 Nov	llam	Fernery & Display House Tour	Fernery and Display Houses, Pukekura Park, Fillis Street, New Plymouth	58
	4 Nov	5:30pm	Building Lovely Soil	The Green School, 406 Koru Rd, Koru	63
	5 Nov	8:45am	Garden Festival Day Tripper - North to South	The Plymouth International Hotel 220 Courtenay St, New Plymouth	49
	5 Nov	9am	Pukekura Park Guided Walk	Pukekura Park, Fillis Street, New Plymouth	58

DATE	TIME	EVENT	VENUE	Pg
5 Nov	9am	Christmas Candle Making Workshop	Bee Valley Flower Farm 112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton	56
5 Nov	11:30am	Epic Epiphytes	Tropical Treasures 816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth	62
6 Nov	8:45am	Garden Festival Day Tripper - South to North	TSB Hub, Camberwell Rd, Hāwera	49
6 Nov	8:45am	Urban Garden Tour	The Plymouth International Hotel 220 Courtenay St, New Plymouth	50
6 Nov	9am	PYO Flower Bouquet Experience	Bee Valley Flower Farm 112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton	57
6 Nov	llam	Propogating Plants	Oakley Garden, 79 Normanby Rd, Manaia	60
6 Nov	llam	Fernery & Display House Tour	Fernery and Display Houses, Pukekura Park, Fillis Street, New Plymouth	58
6 Nov	11:30am	Epic Epiphytes	Tropical Treasures 816 Carrington Rd, New Plymouth	62
6 Nov	5:30pm	Juno Gin - Botanical Masterclass	Juno Distillery, 14 Sunley St, New Plymouth	52
6 Nov	6pm	Two Raw Sisters - Speaker Event	Mitre 10 MEGA, 5 Vickers Road, Waiwakaiho	47
7 Nov	9am	Pukekura Park Guided Walk	Pukekura Park, Fillis Street, New Plymouth	58
7 Nov	10am	Explore the Beauty - North Taranaki Tour	The Plymouth International Hotel 220 Courtenay St, New Plymouth	56
7 Nov	11:30am	Stanleigh High Tea	Stanleigh Garden, 752 Dudley Rd Upper Inglewood	53
7 Nov	3:30pm	Te Henui Cemetery Guided Walk	Te Henui Cemetery, 173 Lemon St New Plymouth	58
7 Nov	5:30pm	Juno Distillery Botanical Masterclass	Juno Distillery, 14 Sunley St, New Plymouth	52
8 Nov	9am	Transforming Outdoor Spaces - Landscape Tour	The Plymouth International Hotel 220 Courtenay St, New Plymouth	56
8 Nov	10am	Magic Mandala Trail	Sullivan Garden, 283 Matangarara Rd Hāwera	52
8 Nov	10am	Christmas Wreath Making Workshop	Bee Valley Flower Farm 112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton	56
8 Nov	10:30am	Yoga in the Garden	Stratford's King Edward Park, Portia St Stratford	51
8 Nov	11:30am	Stanleigh High Tea	Stanleigh Garden, 752 Dudley Rd Upper Inglewood	53
8 Nov	lpm	La Mer in the Gardens	Gravetye, 60 Manawapou Rd, Hāwera	55
8 Nov	lpm	Let's Grow Bananas	Magnolia Grove, 6 Mahoetahi Rd, Waitara	63
8 Nov	2pm	Hanging Baskets Demonstration	Oakley Garden, 79 Lower Normanby Rd Manaia	60
8 Nov	3pm	Let's Grow Bananas	Magnolia Grove, 6 Mahoetahi Rd, Waitara	63
8 Nov	5pm	Twilight Tours	Nice Hotel, 71 Brougham St New Plymouth	53
9 Nov	9am	PYO Flower Bouquet Experience	Bee Valley Flower Farm 112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton	57
9 Nov	11:30am	Stanleigh High Tea	Stanleigh Garden, 752 Dudley Rd Upper Inglewood	53
9 Nov	11:30am	Gourmet Country Picnic	Bee Valley Flower Farm 112 Ackworth Rd, Lepperton	57